(II))Avolta

Basel, Switzerland

20 May 2024

NEWS RELEASE

Avolta secures 15-year contracts at John Wayne Airport, expanding presence across Travel Retail, Convenience and F&B in California, USA, to 2039

Avolta AG (SIX: AVOL), leading global travel experience player, announces it will grow its presence at John Wayne Airport to offer travelers more food and beverage options, as well as multiple travel convenience and specialty retail stores throughout the concourse. Under newly awarded 15-year contracts to develop nearly 3,500 m² of concessions space across Terminals A, B, and C, Avolta's brands Hudson and HMSHost will blend the vibrancy of Orange County with global brands and trends, bringing a strong sense of place that resonates with passengers.

The longer-term contracts create a win:win for the airport, Hudson and HMSHost, enhancing the opportunity to invest and establish a stronger sense of place for travelers. The new contracts will result in the opening of over a dozen new dining venues, including outposts of several iconic Orange County-born brands: Mama's Comfort Food & Cocktails, Wahoo's Fish Tacos, Sgt. Pepperoni's Pizza Store, Tacos La Piña, Five Vines Wine Bar, Chaupain Bakery, and Left Coast Brewing, as well as five new Hudson-branded retail stores, including two travel convenience and three specialty retail concepts.

A variety of fun, fast, 24/7 vending options dubbed OC To Go* will also be landing at John Wayne Airport, serving everything from hot, made-to-order pizza, Krispy Kreme donuts, and Wow Bao bao and dumplings, to fresh salads, smoothies, and coffee. Furthermore, passengers will soon be able to enjoy a revamped Anaheim Ducks Breakaway Bar & Grill with a bold new look and menu, along with several national and globally recognized quick-service brands, including Dunkin', Panera Bread, Starbucks, Auntie Anne's, Bonchon, The Habit Burger Grill, and Earl of Sandwich.

"This is a significant and very exciting upgrade to our travel experience offerings at John Wayne Airport. We have built our reputation on carefully crafting concessions programs that deliver exceptional experiences and a sense of place," said Steve Johnson, President and CEO, North America, Avolta. "Orange County is a unique region, deserving of F&B and retail offerings that reflect its environment, culture, and diversity. Combined with outlets featuring esteemed, recognizable brands, our F&B and retail program will bring variety and excitement to the terminal. We are proud of our continued partnership with John Wayne Airport and the County of Orange, and are thrilled by their support of our vision to create the future of retail and dining."

"John Wayne Airport is thrilled to partner with HMSHost in bringing exciting new dining options to the terminal, reflecting the rich culinary diversity of Orange County [, and] excited to welcome the Hudson brand's expanded presence, offering travelers an elevated retail experience that perfectly blends the local sense of Orange County with travel trends. Through this innovative partnership, these improvements underscore our commitment to providing



guests with a unique and memorable experience showcasing local favorites and beloved national brands, as well as providing our guests with diverse options that reflect the unique culture and personality of the area," said Charlene Reynolds, Airport Director.

* OC To Go – [Orange County]

About John Wayne Airport (SNA)

John Wayne Airport (SNA) is owned by the County of Orange and is operated as a selfsupporting enterprise that receives no general fund tax revenue. The Airport serves more than 11.3 million passengers annually and reaches more than 40 nonstop destinations in the United States, Canada and Mexico. More information can be found at <u>www.ocair.com</u>. Like us on <u>facebook.com/johnwayneairport</u>, or follow us on <u>X (formerly Twitter) @johnwayneair</u> and <u>Instagram @johnwayneair</u>.

To receive John Wayne Airport news releases automatically, go to <u>www.ocair.com</u> and click <u>Subscribe</u>.



For further information

Contact

Cathy Jongens

Director Corporate Communications

cathy.jongens@avolta.net

+41 79 288 09 36

Rebecca McClellan Global Head Investor Relations rebecca.mcclellan@avolta.net

+44 7543 800405

About Avolta

Avolta AG, (SIX: AVOL) is a leading global travel experience player. With the traveler at its strategic core, Avolta maximizes every moment of the traveler's journey through its combination of travel retail and travel food & beverage, passion for innovation and excellent execution. Avolta's well-diversified business across geographical, channel and brand portfolio pillars operates in 73 countries and more than 1,000 locations, with over 5,100 points of sale across three segments – duty-free, food & beverage and convenience – and various channels, including airports, motorways, cruises ferries, railway, border shops and downtown. An inherent element of Avolta's business strategy is found in ESG, aiming for sustainable and profitable growth of the company while fostering high standards of environmental stewardship and social equity – making meaningful impact in the local communities. The company's access to 2.3 billion passengers each year reinforces the power of it's more than 76,000 people, committed to surprising guests and delivering solid execution, supporting the company in creating value for all stakeholders.

To learn more about Avolta, please visit avoltaworld.com